## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 18, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to enter into contracts with five (5) organizations to provide Afterschool/Out-of-School Time Prevention Programs, and Youth Intervention Programs	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b> Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Community Programs Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into contracts with five (5) organizations to provide Afterschool/Out-of-School Time Prevention Programs and Youth Intervention Programs, approved by the Commission on Children, Youth and Families for 2017.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funds for these programs are from the 2017 PIT Allocation, account number S15A774, and S15A775.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The term of the contracts shall be April 1, 2017, to December 31, 2017, with an understanding that the City ratifies, accepts, and will compensate any work done between April 1, 2017, and the effective date of the approved resolution.	
	Review panels, consisting of community-based organization Families Commission (CYF) business met, reviewed applications for the Afterson	ns, Children Youth and members, and private rations; and recommended

## BACKGROUND CONTINUED

Prevention, and Youth Intervention Programs for Little Rock youth. The CYF Commission met on March 8, 2017 and voted to endorse these recommendations for contract awards.

<b>Organization</b>	Amount	
<b>Positive Prevention Programs:</b>	_	
Pulaski County (West_12-17)	\$75,000.00	
Brandon House (Midtown_6-11)	\$75,000.00	
Youth Intervention Programs:		
ABC Adolescent Center	\$75,000.00	
(East – Female YIP)		
ABC Adolescent Center	\$75,000.00	
(East – Male YIP)		
MOI-Bridge 2 Success	\$75,000.00	
(Midtown – Female YIP)		
TOTAL	\$375,000.00	